DOC # 0641462 04/12/2005 09:22 AM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 2 Fee: 15.00 BK-0405 PG-4292 RPTT: 0.00



APN# 1720-16-210-060

11 digit number may be obtained at:

http://sandgate.co.clark.nv.us/cicsAssessor/ownr.htm

Type of Document

(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)

Recording requested by:

Return to:

[WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO]
NTC - ATTN: THOMAS TEMPLE
2100 ALT. 19 NORTH
PALM HARBOR, FLORIDA 34683

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply.)

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

CS12/03

Tax Parcel: 1220-16-210-060 [WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO] NTC -- ATTN: ALAN GRAHAM 2100 ALT. 19 NORTH PALM HARBOR, FLORIDA 34683 BNY Loan #: 46252851

Mail tax statement to: Countrywide Tax Services Corporation 1757 Tapo Canyon Road, #300 Simi Valley, CA 93063

CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

ALT 04-20B

00462528512005N Doc. ID# Commitment# 5215

For value received, the undersigned, Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, hereby grants, assigns and transfers to:

The Bank of New York Trustee under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement Series 200/ 2 at 101 Barolay Street, NY, NY 10286 Corp. Trust-MBS

All beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust dated 11/20/03, executed by: WILLIAM L KING & DONNA L KING, Trustor as per TRUST DEED recorded as Instrument No. 6599039 on/2/9/03 in Book /203 Page 269/ of official records in the County Recorder's Office of recorded as Instrument No.
Page 269/ of office
DOUGLAS County, NEVADA.

Original Mortgage \$102,000.00 1274 Bolivia Way, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

Together with the Note or Notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed of Trust.

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc.

Jose Juarez, Collateral Processing Officer, Treasury Bank N.A. as attorney in fact for Countrywide Home Loans INC By Jose Juarez

Dated: 12/10/2003 State of California County of Ventura

On 12/10/2003 before me, GLoria Garcia, personally appeared Jose Juarez, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their duly authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature:

GLoria Garcia

Prepared by: Jose Juarez 1800 Tapo Canyon Road SV2-20 Simi Valley, CA 93063 Phone#: (805) 577-4399 Ext: 4399

GLORIA GARCIA COMM. #1352853 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Comm. Expires April. 22, 2006



0405 BK-PG-4293 04/12/2005